PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrectly filed document previously recorded on Reel 026353 Frame 0004. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all of their inventor rights to National Medical Review Offices, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murray I. Lappe	10/22/1999
David A. Birkner	10/21/1999
John W. Goodin	11/23/1999
Keith W. Patten	10/08/1999
Bill Whitford	10/08/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Medical Review Offices, Inc.
Street Address:	5900 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	22nd Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7943381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057 **Phone**: 913-647-9050

Email: semert@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

PATENT

REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0904

794338

501800647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31824-DIV5-CNT3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Bailey
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed_1 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed_1 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed_1 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed_1 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed_1 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed_1	_27_12#page2.tif _27_12#page3.tif _27_12#page4.tif _27_12#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0905

ocket No.:

FOR VI PTO 1595 (Moc fied) (Rev 6-93) OME No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSter

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REVO2 Tab settings → → → ▼ 1012	18589
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Murray I. Lappe, David A. Birkner, John W. Goodin,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keith W. Patten, Bill Whitford	Name: National Medical Review Offices, Inc.
	Address: 5900 Wilshire Blvd., 22nd Floor
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	S. 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	36 E
	09/444926
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 90036
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [2] No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	:
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: November 24, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional pumbors of	itached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arthur Freilich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 19,281	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen	credited or debited to deposit account
10960 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 840	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
,	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	
Country: U.S.A. 21P: 90024	06-1985 (FOR DEFICIENCIES ONLY)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	-1.10
Arthur Freilich	11/24/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0906

Docket: 99/196 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

<u>10 - 22 - 99</u> Date	Muray Lappe
Date	David A. Birkner
Date	John W. Goodin
Date	Keith W. Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

Docket: 99/196 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray J. Lappe
10/21/1999	aldoth
Date	David A. Birkner
Date	John W. Goodin
Date	Keith W. Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

Docket: 99/196 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) <u>Murray I. Lappe: David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford</u> have invented a new and useful <u>SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN</u> for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray I. Lappe
Date <u>23 NW. 1449</u> Date	David A. Bjrkner M. Sadu John W. Goodin
Date	Keith W. Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

PATENT REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0909

Docket: 99/196 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray I. Lappe
Date	David A. Birkner
Date .	John W. Goodin
<u> C-8-99</u> Date	Keith W Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

Docket: 99/196 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) <u>Murray I. Lappe</u>; <u>David A. Birkner</u>; <u>John W. Goodin</u>; <u>Keith W. Patten</u>; <u>and Bill Whitford</u> have invented a new and useful <u>SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN</u> for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray I. Lappe
Date	David A. Birkner
 Date	John W. Goodin
Date 0 8 9 9 Date	Keith W. Patten Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

RECORDED: 01/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0911